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ND ref. FOI/17/016 

Freedom of Information 

 
Thank you for your 11/04/17 request for the following information: 
 
 
Please could you answer the questions below about your Trust’s policies? Many thanks in advance 
for your assistance: 
 
Self-administration of medicines policies  
 
1. Does your Trust have a self-administration of medicines policy for competent patients? Yes/ No  

Answer: Yes. 
 

a. If yes, please provide a copy of this policy? 
Answer: Please see file attached with email. 

 
b. If yes, please outline whether this policy applies to all hospital sites and all wards, or 

specify the sites or wards to which it applies? 
Answer: All wards. 

 
c. If no, are you planning to introduce this policy in 2017/18? Yes/ No 

Answer: N/A. 
 
2. If you have a policy please provide details of the use of the self-administration of medicines 

policy? This includes: 
 

a. How are your staff informed about this policy? 
Answer: This policy was approved by the Drug and Therapeutic Committee (DTC) in 
February 2016.  Raising awareness of the policy has started in April 2017.  One trial 
ward in medicine, surgery and maternity. The aim is to recruit one patient a day onto 
self-administration as a test of change. Policy is available to be used for all patients 
across the Trust that independently specify that they wish to self-administer. 

 
b. How is the implementation of this policy monitored across the hospitals in your Trust? 

Answer: Not yet established. 
 
3. If you do not have a self-administration of medicines policy, why is this? [Please let us know of 

any barriers to introducing a policy in your Trust]. 
Answer: N/A. 
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Carers visiting hours 
 
4. Do you currently have a policy which allows carers to visit the person they care for outside of 

visiting hours? Yes/ No  
a. If yes, please provide a copy of this policy  

Answer: We have no written policy but we have open visiting on all adult inpatient 
areas. Paediatric areas have open visiting for parents/carers. 

 
b. If yes, please outline whether this policy applies to all hospital sites and all wards, or 

specify the sites or wards to which it applies  
Answer: N/A. 

 
c. If no, are you planning to introduce a policy in 2017/18? Yes/ No  

Answer: We are planning to review our implementation of John’s Campaign (to 
enhance the care of our dementia patients) across the Trust which will feature 
reviewing our current visiting hours practices. 

 
d. If no, please outline any work that your Trust is undertaking with a view to enabling carers 

to visit the person they care for outside visiting hours? 

Answer: We have been actively implementing the principles behind John’s Campaign, 
and encouraging carers to visit when it is convenient to them and the patient. 

 
5. If you have a policy, please provide details of the use of the policy to allow carers to visit 

outside of traditional visiting hours? This includes: 
 

e. How are your staff informed about this policy? 
Answer: Normal staff communications including newsletters and team meetings. 

  
f. How is the implementation of this policy monitored across the hospitals in your Trust? 

Answer: We review the visiting hours through our Collaborative Operational Group 
meetings. 

 
6. If you do not have a policy which allows carers to visit the person they care for outside of 

visiting hours, why is this? [Please let us know of any barriers to introducing a policy in your 
Trust]. 
Answer: N/A. 
 

 
  
 


